3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-17-017295 20N0V2017 | YY | CT
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T Ton s 0765 o T e
D ECR-19-005748 09APR2019 | LG TE
2266670-72 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC £ | ECR-20-008744 18JN2020 | JWC | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266670-7 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266670-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
N 189728 BRACKET  SPACER 255
APPLICATOR DATA 7 - 1 1 568681 -1 SPACER, BASE PLATE 2’53
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE |5 21mm [ . 205 IN] D -] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
INSUL | 6. 17mm [.243 INJ |PIDG B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
APP| ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS zﬁl -] 2119083 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL i
408-35047 - -] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
-] 2844940 - | AR FEED MODULE 238
-] 356885- 4 STOP . SHEAR 237
-] 1-18028-0  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 1972
TERMINAL NAME:  ULTRA FAST PLUS FULLY INSULATED FASTON -] 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
6.73-7.54 mm [.265-.297 IN] 2.29-4.06 mm [.090-.160 IN] B c844307-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINAL SVIPITE ) ) -] 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
appLicAaTION & T 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
SPECIFICATION : : - - 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 84
- 16 ] 6 2168083 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 ¥ 8.0 33
TERMINALS APPLIED : : :
16& -] 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] 240641-9 SPACER 8
3-520402-2 | 3-520404-2 3-520406-2 3-521057-2 -] 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-l 2] 2 1-18028-4  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 68
-] 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2] 2 2168078 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
WIRE ) CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT -l 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
ST7E rg:g mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING @ SOLDERA - 1 1 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) o0
1 4ANG 1.90+/-0.05 [ 075+/- 0021 6.9 4. 75mml. 187 IN | ~ Tyt o180eery [SCR, AEX HD LAP, M4 K 6.0 Sk
16AWG OR (2)18AWG6 | 1.78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 8.2 4 75mml 187 IN I L 462d427-2  |TINGER, FEED 06
-l 2] 2 2168400 - | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
|||| -l 2] 2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
-] 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 1-1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARNLING H R 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ] ouseuer] ECUFIELE CHLCIE IR 4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S R c161336-2 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE g?
-l 2] 2 22281-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N 356835 | _EVER. DRAG RELEASE 56
Zl REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T 5207971 STAe TERMINAL ok
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE :
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 6840472 -4 GUIDE, STRIP. FRONT 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 1 1 980371-4 SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 ”3
/5\ 70 CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (B . 190 IN [4.83mm] 60/40 i 2161335-2  |SHEAR PLATE, REAR e
SOLID CORE AND MEASURE AT CENTER OF SLUG. -] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 P
C“'”R*“ﬂ e e - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
{ S -] 2119533~ | STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
soLoeR—" D J -] 463460-3 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. L 8039252 CUIDE, CARRIER SCRAP |/
-l 2] 2 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
zf: ITEM 253 AND 255 MUST BE INSTALLED IN THE G-TERMINATING N - 1] 469547 -3 REAR FLOATING SHEAR 15
UNIT CHIP RELIEF HOLE BEFORE INSTALLING THE APPLICATOR. T >119862-2  |SHEAR HOLDER REAR W
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - 1] 2280441 -1 [INSERT, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -l 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
-1 f f 10
N ] 1-454766-3 |ANVIL, INSULATION 9
N T2 ] 808025- 4 ANVIL 8
-] 690468-6 DEPRESSOR SHEAR  REAR 6
- : : 5
-] 4-238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 12 1803130-3  |CRIMPER, INSULATION FASTON 3
- : : 2
N1 2] 808830 - | CRIMPER, SEMI FLAT 1
-770-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T T R R o TORRCAZ07TS — T8 Conmectint
K. STAKEM — Y
CHé ALY TOMARCHZ015 _ > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD TOMARCHZ015 |naME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Do 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266670 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

SEE DETAIL A~ == -

C O

43.904+0.05

!

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

i

DETATIL A
RAM SET-UP
30mm STROKE
o W ey OWARCH20TS — TE Connect ivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(?BAILEY WOMARCHZOW5 qurmburg’ T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD [OMARCHZ2015 |NAME ‘
%x‘wi{i %& %JAT I <: \/ E:{% ES I <> %J mm L LG Ocean Side Feed
SV ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE : )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
s TR (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N s P 11| 00775 Bm2256610 7
A TEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e

. c
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev \S \Qﬁqs
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266670-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2266670-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST17r Tvpr - 1897281 BRACKET, SPACER 255
WIRE [5.21mm [.205 INJ D - | 568681 -1 SPACER, BASE PLATE 203
INSUL 16 17mm [ 243 INT IP1DC - 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICAZ%;%@SZ;UCTIONS L] N - | 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 356885- 4 STOP, SHEAR 237
- 1-18028-0  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 1197
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL T8 CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME:  ULTRA FAST PLUS FULLY INSULATED FASTON ~ | V| 2l1964r-2  FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1191
WIRE STRIP LENGTH i INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE L 07958578 oL, DA, Hold (M4 X 16) 1144
6.73-7 54 mm [.265-.297 IN] 2 29-4 06 mm [.090- 160 IN) B c168400°5  |oMto, LOW HEAD, Rofv, M4 A 20 _1 43
TERMINAL 114-2123 - 1 ?7-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF _1 41
Rl AT O - 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SPECTEICATION ) - 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
- 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED f\ - | 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 1°690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
3-520402-2 | 3520404 2 3-520406-2 3-521057-2 ~ 2168083-6  |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, Mo X 69 93
- 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 84
- 6 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 83
- 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FNCRIMP HEIGHT : W Al e 2|
- 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SIZE rgl Mmm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING @ SOLDERA _ D 1-18028-4 WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 68
1 4AWG 1.90+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 6.9 4 75mml . 187 IN ] - 1 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 6/
T16AWG OR (2)18AWG | 1.78+/-0.05 [.070+/- 002] 8.2 A T5mml. 187 IN | -2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 2-18032-5 |[SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
(1] - 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 462427-2 FINGER, FEED 56
-2 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FWARNING 1 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 19
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, Sel WIRE DISC TO CRIMP AEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING L 100500z 1 [SCR, BASL, oA MO X cv) a
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - ; 2;;;§f692 §E§¥Eé REéDp;EE;?@EUIDE g?
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10 THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 356835 | LEVER,’DRA@ RELEASE 56
Zl REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T 5207971 RAC TERMINAL >t
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE !
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 68404724 GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
/5\ TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT, CRIMP SOLDER (B . 190 IN [4.83mm] 60/40 ~ 216133572 | SHEAR PLATE, REAR 22
SOLID CORE AND MEASURE AT CENTER OF SLUG. -] 2168083-2  |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
CA“P”S—\U o e - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
{ S - 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
sover—" |} t 1 163460-3  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
Zﬁ: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. ~ ] 8039252 CUIDE, CARRIER SCRAP I
Zﬁl - | 2 | 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
ITEM 253 AND 255 MUST BE INSTALLED IN THE G-TERMINATING N 4695473 REAR TLOATING SHEAR 15
UNIT CHIP RELIEF HOLE BEFORE INSTALLING THE APPLICATOR. T 5119862-2 | SHEAR HOLDER. REAR 4
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 2280441 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
|- f : 10
N 1] 1-454766-3  [ANVIL, INSULATION 9
N 1] 808025-4 ANVTL 8
- 690468-6 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
|- f : 5
- 4-238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NI 1803130-3  |CRIMPER, INSULATION FASTON 3
- - - - /
N 1] 808830 - 1 CRIMPER, SEMI FLAT 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ONRRCHZ0TS — TE Commectini
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD TOMARCHZ2015 [NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm e X P$M£%¥§ Ocean S)de Feed
| PLC + App\ cator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e GLE T A 1| 00779 [©=226667¢ 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. c
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




3 1 S 4 3 fd
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET I
o 4x T (149) ner
SEE DETAIL A <
N 34.8740.05
FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) —:E
]
RAM SET-UP
DETAITL A
30mm STROKE
ToAtToR o [OMARCH2015 o
K STAKEM (G TE Connectivity
CH(? ALY TOMARCH2015 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHEWHISE 'SPECIFIED: [ APYD TOMARCHZ0 TS | NaME ‘
mm L LA Ocean Side Feed
AR FCED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 oLk Aoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe
ANGLES + -
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266670

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

|

e

SHEET

4

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS

c
I & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



